

Christmas Village Scene Biscuit Tin

Allergy Advice

For allergens, including cereals containing **Gluten**, see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain **Nuts**.

Ingredients

Stem Ginger Biscuits

Wheat flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), crystallised stem ginger (12%) (stem ginger, sugar), golden syrup (partially inverted refiners syrup), raising agents: sodium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate; skimmed **milk** powder, ground ginger.

Belgian Chocolate Biscuits

Wheat flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), dark chocolate chunks (14%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), fat-reduced cocoa powder, invert sugar syrup, skimmed **milk** powder, raising agents: sodium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate; salt, natural flavouring.

Oatflake & Cranberry Biscuits

Oatflakes (27%), vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), **wheat** flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, sweetened dried cranberries (11%) (cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil), golden syrup (partially inverted refiners syrup), raising agents: glucono-delta-lactone, sodium bicarbonate; skimmed **milk** powder, invert sugar syrup, salt.

All Butter Shortbread Fingers

Wheat flour (**wheat** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (**milk**) (32%), sugar, salt.